FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆

03-21-2002

EET Docket No.: LY T7242-5028

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	he attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Craig D. Poulson				
2 1 27	Name: Five Star Fulfillment Services			
3-1-02	Internal Address:			
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 398 West 1750 South			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Kaysville State: UT ZIP: 84037			
☐ Corporation-State				
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship _ ;			
	General Partnership 03-01-2002			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #01			
✓ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Utah</u>			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
☐ Other	designation is			
Execution Date: July 1, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N			
	, tadiscrial ramojo, a address(cs)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,796,622			
	1,770,022			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: Karin E. Peterka	7. Total foo /27 CED 2.44\\.			
Internal Address: <u>Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street	8. Deposit account number:			
<u></u>				
Suite 2400	500977-Charge additional fees or credit overpayment.			
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017				
03/20/2002 GTOH11 00000019 1796622 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	otion in true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv			
_ =	апот із тие апо соттестано апу апасней сору із а тие сору			
	A A			
of the original document. Karin E. Peterka Karin E. Peterka	m E. Reterka 3/1/2002			
	Signature Satisfaction is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3/1/2002 Date			

REEL: 002466 FRAME: 0472

IN THE UNITED STATE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513



03-01-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #0

REVOCATION OF PRIOR POWERS OF ATTORNEY AND NEW POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

As an authorized agent of Registrant and Applicant, Trek Alliance, Inc., 917 Tahoe Boulevard, #103, Incline Village, Nevada 89451, the owner of the trademark registrations and applications set forth in the attached Schedule A, the undersigned hereby revokes all prior powers of attorney to prosecute these trademark registrations and applications and to transact all business in the United States Patcht and Trademark Office connected with these trademark registrations and applications previously given to all prior attorneys.

In the trademark registrations and applications set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, the undersigned hereby appoints Michael Wachtell, Esq., and Karin Peterka, Esq., of the law firm of Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger, located at 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400, Los Angeles, California 90017-5704, with power of attorney to inspect and copy the record of these trademark registrations and applications and to make all corrections and additions thereto, and to prosecute these trademark registrations and applications and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected with these trademark registrations and applications.

Please send all future correspondence and communications to the following:

Karin E. Peterka, Esq.
Buchalter, Nemer, Fields & Younger
601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, California 90017-5704
(213) 891-5280 (Telephone)
(213) 630-5708 (Fax)

Respectfully submitted,

TREK ALLIANCE, INC.

Dare: 2/14/02

Signature:

Print Name:

. Accist

secretary and

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 9662.TM

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Peter M. de Jonge THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P. P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219



ASSIGNMENT

03-01-2002
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

WHEREAS, CRAIG D. POULSON (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "GENTLE EARTH", (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register under Registration No. 1,796,622, having a registration date of October 5, 1993 (hereinafter referred to as the "registration"); and

WHEREAS, Five Star Fulfillment Services, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal business office at 398 West 1750 South, Kaysville, Utah 84037, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark held by Craig D. Poulson, and the above-identified registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest which it may hold in and to the Mark, the above-identified registration, and any registration issuing therefrom, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Mark to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the entire interest of said Mark, for the sole use and benefit of the said ASSIGNEE,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

EFFECTIVE as of this _____ day of

	SCHEDUL	E A				
UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS						
<u>TRADEMARKS</u>	REGISTRATION NO./ SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION DATE (R) FILING DATE (E)	INT'L CLASS	REGISTERED/ PENDING		
l. Antiseptic Herbal Hand Cleaner	2,310,023	01/18/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
2. AUTO DISH CRYSTALS	2,244,029	05/04/99 R	3	REGISTERED		
3. BIO-STAIN ELMINATOR	2,244,031	05/04/99 R	3	REGISTERED		
4. CLOUDLESS GLASS CLEANER	2,271,673	08/24/99 R	3	REGISTERED		
5. DRAIN DIGESTANT	2,244,028	05/04/99 R	3	REGISTERED		
6. ENVIRONMENTAL DEGREASER	2,315,059	02/01/01 R	3	REGISTERED		
7. ENVIRONMENTAL LIQUID DISH SOAP	2,310,022	01/18/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
8. ENVIRONMENTAL T'NT	2,244,030	05/04/99 R	3	REGISTERED		
9. FEMALE FORMULA	2,396,576	10/17/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
10. FOREST FRESH CLEANER	2,278,888	09/21/99 R	3	REGISTERED		
11. FULVIC MINERAL SOLUTIONS	2,315,360	02/08/00 R	5	REGISTERED		
12. GAIA	2,445,400	04/24/01 R	3	REGISTERED		
13. GAIA AIIA GENTLE EXFOLIATING SCRUB	2,401,203	11/07/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
14. GAIA ALOE CLEANSING GELE	2,398,917	10/31/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
15. GAIA BOTANICAL PURIFICATION MASK	2,398,918	10/31/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
16. GAIA OXYGEN NUTRIENT TONER	2,392, 5 28	10/10/00 R	3	REGISTERED		
17. GAIA RESTORING DEEP MOISTURE PROTECTION	2,394,570	10/17/00 R	3	REGISTERED		

1 OF 2

18. GAIA RESTORING LIGHT MOISTURE PROTECTION	2,398,919	10/31/00 R	3	REGISTERED
19. GENTLE EARTH	76/258,976	05/18/01 F	3	PENDING
20. GENTLE EARTH DESIGN	1,796,622	10/05/93 R	3, 16	REGISTERED
21. GOLD/SILVER IMMUNE	75/414,411	01/06/98 F	5	PENDING
22. LAUNDRY RE-ΠΙVENATOR	2,239,973	04/13/99 R	3	REGISTERED
23. LEMON CLEANER	2,252,151	06/08/99 R	3	REGISTERED
24. NATURE'S SLEEPING AID	2,346,386	05/02/00 R	5	REGISTERED
25. ORGANIC BOTANICS	76/287,977	07/23/0) F	3	PENDING
26. REGENESIS	2,192,643	09/29/98 R	35	REGISTERED
27. REGENISIS	75/384,523	11/04/97 F	5	PENDING
28. SILVER IMMUNE	2,528,667	01/08/02 R	5	REGISTERED
29. TREK ALLIANCE	2,286,259	10/12/99 R	3	REGISTERED
30. TREK ALLIANCE	2,286,257	10/12/99 R	11	REGISTERED
31. TREK ALLIANCE DESIGN	2,286,258	10/12/99 R	5	REGISTERED
			<u> </u>	

2 OF 2

RECORDED: 03/01/2002